Net Interior 
Floor Space: 2,920; Total Site Area: 232,453.00. 

The term becomes effective September l, 2025 with and 
expiration date of August 31, 203 3, for a total of eight (8) 
years. 

The Postal Service will pay the landlord an annual rental 
of $49,670.00. (Forty-nine thousand six hundred seventy 
and 00/100 Dollars) payable in equal installments at the 
end of each calendar month. Rent for a part of a month will 
be prorated. 

The rental price mentioned is considered by this Assembly 
to be fair and reasonable. 

ORDAINED THROUGH THE LEGISLATURE OF